
9. DESTINATIONWISE TEA EXPORTS FROM INDIA (Calendar Year)    (Source:  Tea Board) 

 
 

2023

Russia 30.56 490.27 160.43 1.93 23.28 408.11 175.30 2.13 7.28 -14.88 32.85

Kazakhstan 6.30 106.31 168.75 2.03 8.43 149.90 177.82 2.16 -2.13 -9.07 10.16

Ukraine 0.81 17.54 216.54 2.60 0.43 10.38 241.40 2.91 0.38 -24.85 0.64

TOTAL CIS 39.74 658.40 165.68 1.99 33.85 603.92 178.41 2.17 5.89 -12.73 46.63

UK 7.82 294.83 377.02 4.52 5.89 203.36 1.19 4.18 1.93 375.83 10.25

Netherlands 1.97 69.20 351.27 4.21 2.08 100.01 480.82 5.84 -0.11 -129.55 2.80

Germany 6.27 220.61 351.85 4.22 6.35 181.49 285.81 3.47 -0.08 66.04 8.84

Australia 1.79 84.68 473.07 5.68 1.74 79.92 459.31 5.57 0.05 13.76 2.49

Ireland 1.55 104.54 674.45 8.10 0.94 82.63 879.04 10.68 0.61 -204.59 1.76

Poland 3.60 78.10 216.94 2.60 2.49 58.04 233.09 2.83 1.11 -16.15 4.23

USA 12.46 481.67 386.57 4.64 9.68 400.79 414.04 5.02 2.78 -27.47 13.07

UAE 29.75 864.93 290.73 3.49 25.18 713.94 283.53 3.44 4.57 7.20 35.55

Iran 6.99 206.35 295.21 3.54 3.92 121.99 311.20 3.78 3.07 -15.99 5.92

Canada 2.05 95.06 463.71 5.56 1.82 80.87 444.34 5.40 0.23 19.37 2.49

Iraq 33.21 576.95 173.73 2.08 23.63 425.77 180.18 2.19 9.58 -6.45 35.08

China 3.87 80.51 208.04 2.49 4.16 88.95 213.82 2.60 -0.29 -5.79 5.85

Saudi Arabia 5.13 180.14 351.15 4.21 4.49 151.39 337.17 4.09 0.64 13.98 6.44

Egypt (ARE) 1.74 23.45 134.77 1.61 2.31 32.00 138.53 1.68 -0.57 -3.76 3.10

Bangladesh 0.13 5.09 391.54 4.69 0.10 4.06 406.00 4.90 0.03 -14.46 0.12
Turkey 2.91 76.05 261.34 3.13 5.34 151.87 284.40 3.45 -2.43 -23.06 6.68

Afghanistan 0.96 19.29 200.94 2.42 1.32 26.34 199.55 2.42 -0.36 1.39 1.93

Kenya 1.04 20.06 192.88 2.32 0.80 15.29 191.13 2.31 0.24 1.76 1.12

Japan 2.12 112.03 528.44 6.33 1.91 104.12 545.13 6.62 0.21 -16.69 2.88

Sri Lanka 2.68 39.60 147.76 1.77 2.27 40.36 177.80 2.16 0.41 -30.04 3.17

Singapore 0.42 15.31 364.52 4.38 0.65 24.90 383.08 4.66 -0.23 -18.55 1.26

Tunisia 1.81 21.55 119.06 1.44 2.02 27.42 135.74 1.65 -0.21 -16.68 2.82

Pakistan #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0!

Others 20.07 736.19 366.81 4.40 18.32 633.19 345.63 4.20 1.75 21.18 23.43

Total Exports 190.08 5064.59 266.45 3.20 161.26 4352.62 269.91 3.28 28.82 -3.47 227.91

North India 110.69 3322.33 300.15 3.60 97.96 2900.39 296.08 3.60 12.73 4.07 137.55

South India 79.39 1742.26 219.46 2.63 63.30 1452.23 229.42 2.78 16.09 -9.96 90.36
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